FILE NO. 050016

RESOLUTION NO.

1	[Withdrawing the City from the North Coastal Counties Supervisors Association.]
2	
3	Resolution authorizing the City to withdraw from the "North Coastal Counties
4	Supervisors Association."
5	
6	WHEREAS, The City is a member of the "North Coastal Counties Supervisors
7	Association;" and
8	WHEREAS, The City has not participated in the Association for many years; now,
9	therefore, be it
10	RESOLVED, That the City hereby withdraws from the "North Coastal Counties
11	Supervisors Association" and directs the Clerk of the Board to send a copy of this Resolution
12	to the Association.
13	
14	
15	
16	
17	
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	